

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2014

SHRI ANDRE ANTONIO AGNELO DA
PIEADADE PEREIRA @ ANDRE ANTONIO
PEREIRA

... Appellant

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA REP. BY ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 3 ORS.,

... Respondents

Advocate In Person.

Coram:- A. R. JOSHI, J.

Date:- 13th June, 2014

P.C.:

Notice before admission to all the respondents.

Returnable on 4/7/2014.

A. R. JOSHI, J.

ap/-