

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2014

SHRI ANDRE ANTONIO AGNELO DA
PIEIDADE PEREIRA @ ANDRE ANTONIO
PEREIRA

... Appellant

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA REP. BY ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 3 ORS.,

... Respondents

Appellant in person.

Shri S. Dhargalkar, Additional Government Advocate for Respondent
No.1.

Ms. D. Shirgam, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

Coram:- A. R. JOSHI, J.

Date:- 11th July, 2014

P.C.:

On earlier date, notice issued was directed to be served on all the respondents. Today, respondents no.1 & 4 are represented. However, none for respondents no.2 & 3.

2. Learned Counsel for appellant stated that all the respondents are served. Office record shows that respondent no.3 was served through its Chief Officer and notice to respondent no.2 was forwarded through Administrative Civil Judge, Civil Court, New Delhi vide no.J/2706/14 dated 24/06/2014. As respondents no.2 & 3 are not yet represented, stand over to 25/07/2014.

A. R. JOSHI, J.

NH