

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2014

SHRI ANDRE ANTONIO AGNELO DA
PIEIDADE PEREIRA @ ANDRE ANTONIO
PEREIRA

... Appellant

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA REP. BY ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 3 ORS.,

... Respondents

Appellant in person.

Shri S. Dhargalkar, Additional Government Advocate for Respondent
No.1.

Shri D. Lawande, Assistant Solicitor General for Respondent No.2.

Ms. D. Shirgam, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

Coram:- A. R. JOSHI, J.

Date:- 25th July, 2014

P.C.:

Learned Counsel for the appellant present. Learned Counsel
representing respective respondents are also present.

2. Time is prayed on behalf of respondents. Stand over to
8/08/2014.

A. R. JOSHI, J.

NH