

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2014

SHRI ANDRE ANTONIO AGNELO DA
PIEIDADE PEREIRA @ ANDRE ANTONIO
PEREIRA

... Appellant

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA REP. BY ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 3 ORS.,

... Respondents

Advocate in Person.

Mr. S. Dhargalkar, Addl. Government Advocate for Respondent
no.1.

Mr. D. Lawande, Advocate for Respondent no.2.

Advocate H. P. Fernandes for Respondent no. 4

Coram:- A. R. JOSHI, J.

Date:- 14th August, 2014

P.C.:

As respondent no.1 and 3 are not represented today though they
are already served.

Stand over to 21/8/2014 as the entire matter can be disposed off at
the admission stage itself being the challenge to the order of rejection
of plaint under order 7 Rule 11 a and d.

A. R. JOSHI, J.

ap/-