

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2014

SHRI ANDRE ANTONIO AGNELO DA
PIEADADE PEREIRA @ ANDRE ANTONIO
PEREIRA

... Appellant

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA REP. BY ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 3 ORS.,

... Respondents

Petitioner in Person.

Mr. Yogesh V. Nadkarni, Advocate for R.no. 4

Coram:- U. V. BAKRE, J.

Date:- 16th December, 2015

P.C.

Heard Petitioner in person and Mr. Nadkarni, learned Advocate
appearing for the respondent no.4.

Hearing is expedited.

U. V. BAKRE, J.

mukund