

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
LOK ADALAT**

Sitting:- 09th December, 2017

Panel- 2: SHRI JUSTICE A. P. LAVANDE,
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING
OFFICER &

MR. NITIN SARDESSAI,
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER &

FIRST APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2010

SHRI ANDRE ANTONIO AGNELO DA PIEDADE PEREIRA
@ ANDRE ANTONIO PEREIRA ... Appellant

V/S
THE STATE OF GOA REP. BY ITS CHIEF SECRETARY
AND 3 ORS., ... Respondents

SHRI JUSTICE A. P. LAVANDE
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER

- 2 -

MR NITIN SARDESSAI
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER