

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
LOK ADALAT

Sitting :- 9th December, 2017

Panel - 2: SHRI JUSTICE A. P. LAVANDE,
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING
OFFICER &

SHRI NITIN SARDESSAI,
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER &

SHRI M. S. JOSHI,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

FIRST APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2014

SHRI ANDRE ANTONIO AGNELO DA
PIEIDADE PEREIRA @ ANDRE ANTONIO
PEREIRA

... Appellant

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA REP. BY ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 3 ORS.,

... Respondents

Appellant in person.

Ms. S. Linhares, Additional Government Advocate for Respondent
no. 1.

Mr. Prashil Arolkar, Advocate for Respondent no. 3.

Ms. A. Kale, Advocate for Respondent no. 4.

M I N U T E S

.

Having regard to the nature of the relief sought, learned Additional
Government Advocate submits that it may not be possible to settle
the matter. Hence, place the matter before the Regular Court.

SHRI JUSTICE A. P. LAVANDE,
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING
OFFICER

SHRI NITIN SARDESSAI,
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER

SHRI M. S. JOSHI,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

msr