



Akshata

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
NATIONAL LOK ADALAT**

Sitting:- 09th May, 2026

Panel 1:- SHRI. JUSTICE F. M. REIS,
(FORMER JUDGE HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER &

SHRI. RAMA RIVANKAR
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER &

SHRI. KAMLAKANT (RAJU) POULEKAR
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

FIRST APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2014

**ANDRE ANTONIO AGNELO DA PIEDADE
PEREIRA @ ANDRE ANTONIO PERERIA... Appellant**

Versus

**THE STATE OF GOA REP. BY ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND 3 ORS Respondent**

MINUTES

1. Appellant is present in person.
2. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Additional Government Advocate Ms. Susan Linhares.

3. Respondent No. 3 is represented by Advocate Ms. Pritika D. Shirodkar.
4. Respondent No. 4 is represented by Advocate Shri. Nilay Naik.
5. Appellant is present states that considering the stand taken by the Respondent No. 4, the Appellant does not desire to pursue the appeal and to that effect has placed on record a memo which is taken on record and marked as 'XYZ'.
6. Place the matter before the Ld. Concerned Court for necessary orders after 10th June, 2026.

JUSTICE F. M. REIS,
(FORMER JUDGE HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER

SHRI. RAMA RIVANKAR
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

SHRI. KAMLAKANT (RAJU) POULEKAR
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER